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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2904 Brady Eagar               SR Mountain View      15:43.3  5:04  
    2    2  2828 Crewe Resendez            SO Highland           15:48.1  5:06  
    3    3  2861 Tyler Schierenberg        SR McClintock         15:59.4  5:09  
    4    4  2841 Wyatt Williams            SR Highland           16:03.4  5:11  
    5    5  2716 Tyler Tisinger            JR Corona del Sol     16:04.6  5:11  
    6    6  3102 Andrew Retzlaff           JR Shadow Ridge       16:08.0  5:12  
    7    7  2634 Caleb Weaver              JR Campo Verde        16:08.6  5:12  
    8    8  2605 Martin Breinholt          JR Campo Verde        16:09.0  5:12  
    9    9  2724 Nolan Billeter            SR Desert Vista       16:09.5  5:13  
   10   10  2621 Ryan McGrath              SR Campo Verde        16:10.8  5:13  
   11   11  2792 Jonah Alexander           JR Highland           16:15.1  5:14  
   12   12  2897 Mark Anderson             SR Mountain View      16:18.8  5:16  
   13   13  2913 David Judd                JR Mountain View      16:19.2  5:16  
   14   14  2793 Mason Ashby               JR Highland           16:19.5  5:16  
   15   15  2739 Diego Rueda               SR Desert Vista       16:19.8  5:16  
   16   16  2912 Bradley Jensen            SR Mountain View      16:21.1  5:16  
   17   17  2617 Mitchell Jones            JR Campo Verde        16:21.2  5:16  
   18   18  2723 Shaud Becenti             JR Desert Vista       16:21.9  5:17  
   19   19  3049 Zachary Ripperdan         SO Queen Creek        16:23.7  5:17  
   20   20  2811 Josh Howard               JR Highland           16:25.0  5:18  
   21   21  2908 Andrew Gardiner           SR Mountain View      16:25.1  5:18  
   22   22  3101 Kaden Passey              SR Shadow Ridge       16:28.5  5:19  
   23   23  2840 Timothy Willford          SO Highland           16:29.6  5:19  
   24   24  2842 Lucas Witcher             SO Highland           16:30.3  5:19  
   25   25  3096 Brayden Levander          SO Shadow Ridge       16:30.5  5:19  
   26   26  2740 Stevie Saurini            JR Desert Vista       16:31.8  5:20  
   27   27  2914 Tyler Judd                JR Mountain View      16:33.4  5:20  
   28       2566 Corbin Pyle               SO Ben Franklin       16:34.1  5:20  
   29   28  3091 Jackson Bland             JR Shadow Ridge       16:37.2  5:21  
   30   29  2906 Evan France               SR Mountain View      16:39.7  5:22  
   31   30  3104 Erik Winter               SR Shadow Ridge       16:46.2  5:24  
   32       2817 Ethan Kingsford           JR Highland           16:49.4  5:25  
   33       2801 McKay Crockett            JR Highland           16:49.6  5:25  
   34       2898 Griffin Arnett            JR Mountain View      16:53.5  5:27  
   35   31  3099 Noah Levin                SO Shadow Ridge       16:53.9  5:27  
   36   32  3090 Jacob Bacome              SR Shadow Ridge       16:56.5  5:28  
   37   33  3064 Nathaniel Dunckley        JR Saguaro            16:57.4  5:28  
   38   34  2860 Taven Sanders             JR McClintock         17:00.1  5:29  
   39   35  3148 Richard Perez             SO Williams Field     17:00.4  5:29  
   40   36  2515 Caden Edgerton            SR ALA Ironwood       17:01.2  5:29  
   41   37  3143 Sheamus Dike              SO Williams Field     17:02.9  5:30  
   42       3098 Elijah Levin              SR Shadow Ridge       17:04.2  5:30  
   43       2900 Connor Chaffee            JR Mountain View      17:07.6  5:31  
   44   38  2962 Sean Flynn                SR Perry              17:09.8  5:32  
   45   39  2710 Callum Rohrer             SR Corona del Sol     17:11.1  5:32  
   46       2819 Brenden Lines             JR Highland           17:12.7  5:33  
   47   40  2663 Cooper Stoughton          SO Casteel            17:15.5  5:34  
   48   41  2725 Zaire Blevins             SR Desert Vista       17:15.7  5:34  
   49   42  2998 Ethan Larsen              SR Pinnacle           17:16.1  5:34  
   50   43  2660 Brightn Hatch             JR Casteel            17:20.5  5:35  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   44  2706 Grant Murad               JR Corona del Sol     17:22.5  5:36  
   52   45  2559 David Soria               FR ALA Queen Creek    17:27.0  5:37  
   53   46  2963 Thomas Gauerke            JR Perry              17:27.3  5:38  
   54   47  2694 Diego Diaz                SR Corona del Sol     17:28.4  5:38  
   55   48  3043 Quintin Myers             SO Queen Creek        17:34.6  5:40  
   56   49  2695 Diego Frausto             JR Corona del Sol     17:36.6  5:41  
   57   50  2555 Ashton Miner              FR ALA Queen Creek    17:39.3  5:41  
   58   51  2698 Gabriel Gonzales          JR Corona del Sol     17:45.7  5:43  
   59   52  3071 Luka Smolens              SR Saguaro            17:46.3  5:44  
   60   53  2746 Logan Tinsley             JR Desert Vista       17:49.7  5:45  
   61   54  2993 Spencer Eyrich            SO Pinnacle           17:51.9  5:46  
   62   55  2631 Holden Remfrey            JR Campo Verde        17:52.6  5:46  
   63   56  2957 Grant Bergeson            SO Perry              17:56.7  5:47  
   64   57  2704 Gian Martinez-Richards    SR Corona del Sol     17:59.6  5:48  
   65   58  2657 Max Crockett              FR Casteel            18:01.2  5:48  
   66   59  3066 Van Kathol                SO Saguaro            18:01.6  5:49  
   67   60  2652 Gibson Calamia            JR Casteel            18:01.7  5:49  
   68   61  2655 Andrew Colbourne          SR Casteel            18:02.9  5:49  
   69   62  2974 Maxwell Waldron           JR Perry              18:03.1  5:49  
   70   63  2635 Nate Young                JR Campo Verde        18:09.8  5:51  
   71   64  3142 Jack Bradley              FR Williams Field     18:10.0  5:51  
   72       2693 Andrew Davies-Boerner     JR Corona del Sol     18:10.9  5:52  
   73   65  2995 Owen Jones                SO Pinnacle           18:13.2  5:52  
   74   66  2516 Jackson Edgerton          SO ALA Ironwood       18:13.2  5:52  
   75       2720 Zachary Wiesner           SO Corona del Sol     18:13.7  5:52  
   76   67  2971 Timothy Ortiz             SO Perry              18:14.5  5:53  
   77   68  2997 Christian Kerr            SR Pinnacle           18:15.4  5:53  
   78   69  2964 Brady Hutchings           JR Perry              18:15.6  5:53  
   79   70  3005 Aidan Squires             SO Pinnacle           18:16.8  5:53  
   80   71  2658 Liam Dunn                 JR Casteel            18:19.1  5:54  
   81   72  2518 Kaden Hilton              JR ALA Ironwood       18:23.5  5:56  
   82       2690 Stephen Brown             SO Corona del Sol     18:24.3  5:56  
   83   73  2659 Joshua Glass              FR Casteel            18:28.6  5:57  
   84       2650 Luke Brown                SR Casteel            18:29.5  5:58  
   85   74  3047 Karson Penrod             JR Queen Creek        18:31.4  5:58  
   86   75  2613 Evan Hankinson            JR Campo Verde        18:33.5  5:59  
   87   76  3001 Luke Radford              JR Pinnacle           18:35.3  5:59  
   88   77  3145 Caymn Hahn                FR Williams Field     18:49.8  6:04  
   89   78  3051 Caden Speck               SO Queen Creek        18:52.1  6:05  
   90   79  2738 Will Perciballi           SR Desert Vista       18:52.8  6:05  
   91       2651 Carter Calamia            SO Casteel            18:55.2  6:06  
   92   80  3046 Keaton Payne              SR Queen Creek        19:00.6  6:08  
   93   81  3069 Parker Marriott           SR Saguaro            19:02.0  6:08  
   94   82  2527 Tanner Sweetnam           SR ALA Ironwood       19:02.9  6:08  
   95   83  3150 Cayden Ray                FR Williams Field     19:04.0  6:09  
   96   84  2853 Wyatt Allen               SO McClintock         19:04.4  6:09  
   97   85  2584 Victor Vasquez            SR Betty H Fairfax    19:09.8  6:11  
   98       2568 Caleb Wood                JR Ben Franklin       19:11.4  6:11  
   99   86  2549 Joseph Carr               FR ALA Queen Creek    19:11.9  6:11  
  100       2741 Parker Savage             SR Desert Vista       19:14.9  6:12  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       2656 Anthony Colbourne         SO Casteel            19:22.4  6:15  
  102   87  3033 Kaleb Frazier             SO Queen Creek        19:22.9  6:15  
  103   88  3063 Gabriel Dunckley          FR Saguaro            19:23.4  6:15  
  104   89  3003 Luke Simonian             JR Pinnacle           19:25.7  6:16  
  105   90  3068 Charles Mann              SR Saguaro            19:27.8  6:16  
  106   91  2854 Dylan Benoit              SO McClintock         19:28.6  6:17  
  107   92  2552 Davis Larson              SR ALA Queen Creek    19:29.2  6:17  
  108       2747 Blake Tuszynski           SR Desert Vista       19:29.3  6:17  
  109   93  3052 Michael Vennard           SR Queen Creek        19:31.3  6:17  
  110       3000 Daniel Radford            JR Pinnacle           19:32.2  6:18  
  111   94  2547 Marshal Babyak            SR ALA Queen Creek    19:40.1  6:20  
  112       3009 Ethan Zobitz              SO Pinnacle           19:46.1  6:22  
  113   95  3146 Jared Lakin               FR Williams Field     19:52.5  6:24  
  114   96  2581 Trequan Edwards           JR Betty H Fairfax    19:55.1  6:25  
  115       2567 Jackson Webb              SO Ben Franklin       20:04.0  6:28  
  116   97  2557 Reed Palmer               JR ALA Queen Creek    20:10.1  6:30  
  117   98  2560 Josh Varney               FR ALA Queen Creek    20:15.1  6:32  
  118   99  2583 Alfred Sabuni             JR Betty H Fairfax    20:23.8  6:34  
  119  100  2582 Adrian Gutirrez           JR Betty H Fairfax    20:29.3  6:36  
  120  101  2970 Zach Needham              SR Perry              20:30.9  6:37  
  121       2556 Collin Neilson            SR ALA Queen Creek    20:31.3  6:37  
  122       3053 Max Voorhies              JR Queen Creek        20:32.4  6:37  
  123       2550 Rigden Coltrin            FR ALA Queen Creek    20:34.1  6:38  
  124  102  2517 Andrew Gonzales           JR ALA Ironwood       20:49.5  6:43  
  125       2563 Calo Arnold               JR Ben Franklin       20:51.7  6:43  
  126       3002 Jacob Raines              JR Pinnacle           20:57.5  6:45  
  127  103  2859 Caleb Samuelson           FR McClintock         21:00.3  6:46  
  128  104  2514 Luke Chaffin              SR ALA Ironwood       21:16.8  6:51  
  129  105  2526 Jacob Pease               JR ALA Ironwood       21:47.4  7:01  
  130       2521 Adrien Kendall            JR ALA Ironwood       22:01.6  7:06  
  131       2553 Spencer Lawlor            SO ALA Queen Creek    22:02.5  7:06  
  132       2523 Cody Long                 SR ALA Ironwood       22:38.2  7:18  
  133  106  2579 Gabriel Carreon           SO Betty H Fairfax    23:17.3  7:30  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    51  Highland                    (  16:10.3  1:20:51.1   0:36.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2828 Crewe Resendez         SO   15:48.1 
  2      4   2841 Wyatt Williams         SR   16:03.4 
  3     11   2792 Jonah Alexander        JR   16:15.1 
  4     14   2793 Mason Ashby            JR   16:19.5 
  5     20   2811 Josh Howard            JR   16:25.0 
  6   ( 23)  2840 Timothy Willford       SO   16:29.6 
  7   ( 24)  2842 Lucas Witcher          SO   16:30.3 
 
  2.    63  Mountain View Mesa          (  16:13.5  1:21:07.5   0:41.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2904 Brady Eagar            SR   15:43.3 
  2     12   2897 Mark Anderson          SR   16:18.8 
  3     13   2913 David Judd             JR   16:19.2 
  4     16   2912 Bradley Jensen         SR   16:21.1 
  5     21   2908 Andrew Gardiner        SR   16:25.1 
  6   ( 27)  2914 Tyler Judd             JR   16:33.4 
  7   ( 29)  2906 Evan France            SR   16:39.7 
 
  3.    97  Campo Verde                 (  16:32.5  1:22:42.2   1:44.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2634 Caleb Weaver           JR   16:08.6 
  2      8   2605 Martin Breinholt       JR   16:09.0 
  3     10   2621 Ryan McGrath           SR   16:10.8 
  4     17   2617 Mitchell Jones         JR   16:21.2 
  5     55   2631 Holden Remfrey         JR   17:52.6 
  6   ( 63)  2635 Nate Young             JR   18:09.8 
  7   ( 75)  2613 Evan Hankinson         JR   18:33.5 
 
  4.   109  Desert Vista                (  16:31.8  1:22:38.7   1:06.2) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2724 Nolan Billeter         SR   16:09.5 
  2     15   2739 Diego Rueda            SR   16:19.8 
  3     18   2723 Shaud Becenti          JR   16:21.9 
  4     26   2740 Stevie Saurini         JR   16:31.8 
  5     41   2725 Zaire Blevins          SR   17:15.7 
  6   ( 53)  2746 Logan Tinsley          JR   17:49.7 
  7   ( 79)  2738 Will Perciballi        SR   18:52.8 
 
  5.   111  Shadow Ridge                (  16:30.1  1:22:30.4   0:38.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3102 Andrew Retzlaff        JR   16:08.0 
  2     22   3101 Kaden Passey           SR   16:28.5 
  3     25   3096 Brayden Levander       SO   16:30.5 
  4     28   3091 Jackson Bland          JR   16:37.2 
  5     30   3104 Erik Winter            SR   16:46.2 
  6   ( 31)  3099 Noah Levin             SO   16:53.9 
  7   ( 32)  3090 Jacob Bacome           SR   16:56.5 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   184  Corona del Sol              (  17:08.7  1:25:43.2   1:32.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2716 Tyler Tisinger         JR   16:04.6 
  2     39   2710 Callum Rohrer          SR   17:11.1 
  3     44   2706 Grant Murad            JR   17:22.5 
  4     47   2694 Diego Diaz             SR   17:28.4 
  5     49   2695 Diego Frausto          JR   17:36.6 
  6   ( 51)  2698 Gabriel Gonzales       JR   17:45.7 
  7   ( 57)  2704 Gian Martinez-Richards SR   17:59.6 
 
  7.   262  Casteel                     (  17:44.4  1:28:41.8   0:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1     40   2663 Cooper Stoughton       SO   17:15.5 
  2     43   2660 Brightn Hatch          JR   17:20.5 
  3     58   2657 Max Crockett           FR   18:01.2 
  4     60   2652 Gibson Calamia         JR   18:01.7 
  5     61   2655 Andrew Colbourne       SR   18:02.9 
  6   ( 71)  2658 Liam Dunn              JR   18:19.1 
  7   ( 73)  2659 Joshua Glass           FR   18:28.6 
 
  8.   269  Perry                       (  17:46.3  1:28:51.4   1:04.7) 
========================================== 
  1     38   2962 Sean Flynn             SR   17:09.8 
  2     46   2963 Thomas Gauerke         JR   17:27.3 
  3     56   2957 Grant Bergeson         SO   17:56.7 
  4     62   2974 Maxwell Waldron        JR   18:03.1 
  5     67   2971 Timothy Ortiz          SO   18:14.5 
  6   ( 69)  2964 Brady Hutchings        JR   18:15.6 
  7   (101)  2970 Zach Needham           SR   20:30.9 
 
  9.   296  Williams Field              (  18:01.5  1:30:07.1   2:03.6) 
========================================== 
  1     35   3148 Richard Perez          SO   17:00.4 
  2     37   3143 Sheamus Dike           SO   17:02.9 
  3     64   3142 Jack Bradley           FR   18:10.0 
  4     77   3145 Caymn Hahn             FR   18:49.8 
  5     83   3150 Cayden Ray             FR   19:04.0 
  6   ( 95)  3146 Jared Lakin            FR   19:52.5 
 
 10.   299  Pinnacle                    (  17:58.7  1:29:53.4   1:00.7) 
========================================== 
  1     42   2998 Ethan Larsen           SR   17:16.1 
  2     54   2993 Spencer Eyrich         SO   17:51.9 
  3     65   2995 Owen Jones             SO   18:13.2 
  4     68   2997 Christian Kerr         SR   18:15.4 
  5     70   3005 Aidan Squires          SO   18:16.8 
  6   ( 76)  3001 Luke Radford           JR   18:35.3 
  7   ( 89)  3003 Luke Simonian          JR   19:25.7 
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                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
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                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   299  Queen Creek                 (  18:04.5  1:30:22.4   2:36.9) 
========================================== 
  1     19   3049 Zachary Ripperdan      SO   16:23.7 
  2     48   3043 Quintin Myers          SO   17:34.6 
  3     74   3047 Karson Penrod          JR   18:31.4 
  4     78   3051 Caden Speck            SO   18:52.1 
  5     80   3046 Keaton Payne           SR   19:00.6 
  6   ( 87)  3033 Kaleb Frazier          SO   19:22.9 
  7   ( 93)  3052 Michael Vennard        SR   19:31.3 
 
 12.   313  Saguaro                     (  18:14.2  1:31:10.7   2:26.0) 
========================================== 
  1     33   3064 Nathaniel Dunckley     JR   16:57.4 
  2     52   3071 Luka Smolens           SR   17:46.3 
  3     59   3066 Van Kathol             SO   18:01.6 
  4     81   3069 Parker Marriott        SR   19:02.0 
  5     88   3063 Gabriel Dunckley       FR   19:23.4 
  6   ( 90)  3068 Charles Mann           SR   19:27.8 
 
 13.   315  McClintock                  (  18:30.6  1:32:32.8   5:00.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2861 Tyler Schierenberg     SR   15:59.4 
  2     34   2860 Taven Sanders          JR   17:00.1 
  3     84   2853 Wyatt Allen            SO   19:04.4 
  4     91   2854 Dylan Benoit           SO   19:28.6 
  5    103   2859 Caleb Samuelson        FR   21:00.3 
 
 14.   358  ALA Ironwood                (  18:42.1  1:33:30.3   3:48.3) 
========================================== 
  1     36   2515 Caden Edgerton         SR   17:01.2 
  2     66   2516 Jackson Edgerton       SO   18:13.2 
  3     72   2518 Kaden Hilton           JR   18:23.5 
  4     82   2527 Tanner Sweetnam        SR   19:02.9 
  5    102   2517 Andrew Gonzales        JR   20:49.5 
  6   (104)  2514 Luke Chaffin           SR   21:16.8 
  7   (105)  2526 Jacob Pease            JR   21:47.4 
 
 15.   367  ALA Queen Creek             (  18:41.5  1:33:27.5   2:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1     45   2559 David Soria            FR   17:27.0 
  2     50   2555 Ashton Miner           FR   17:39.3 
  3     86   2549 Joseph Carr            FR   19:11.9 
  4     92   2552 Davis Larson           SR   19:29.2 
  5     94   2547 Marshal Babyak         SR   19:40.1 
  6   ( 97)  2557 Reed Palmer            JR   20:10.1 
  7   ( 98)  2560 Josh Varney            FR   20:15.1 
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                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   486  Betty H Fairfax             (  20:39.1  1:43:15.3   4:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1     85   2584 Victor Vasquez         SR   19:09.8 
  2     96   2581 Trequan Edwards        JR   19:55.1 
  3     99   2583 Alfred Sabuni          JR   20:23.8 
  4    100   2582 Adrian Gutirrez        JR   20:29.3 
  5    106   2579 Gabriel Carreon        SO   23:17.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          2566 Corbin Pyle SO,  2568 Caleb Wood JR,  2567 Jackson Webb SO,  2563 Calo 
Arnold JR 
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Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2752 Emma Baugh                JR Highland           18:03.8  5:49  
    2    2  2594 Clara Jones               SO Campo Verde        18:08.8  5:51  
    3    3  2530 Evelynne Carr             JR ALA Queen Creek    18:15.0  5:53  
    4    4  2642 Jadyn Herron-Jonap        SR Casteel            18:23.1  5:56  
    5    5  2755 Kayla Case                JR Highland           18:32.8  5:59  
    6    6  2782 Lindsay Schlink           JR Highland           18:36.8  6:00  
    7    7  3075 Adelle Boxberger          SR Shadow Ridge       19:01.6  6:08  
    8    8  2954 Sydney Stevens            SR Perry              19:04.3  6:09  
    9    9  2648 Kyah Zurek                SO Casteel            19:05.0  6:09  
   10   10  2783 Kathryn Sewell            JR Highland           19:16.6  6:13  
   11   11  2751 Cloe Baugh                FR Highland           19:25.4  6:16  
   12   12  2788 Zoe Tizard                JR Highland           19:28.5  6:17  
   13   13  2869 Eliza Elcock              SR Mountain View      19:31.2  6:17  
   14   14  2945 Sara Jones                SO Perry              19:32.3  6:18  
   15       3056 Evangeline Dunckley       FR Saguaro            19:34.4  6:18  
   16   15  2847 Annie Killian             SO McClintock         19:34.7  6:19  
   17   16  2645 Natalia Medina            SO Casteel            19:37.0  6:19  
   18   17  2953 Isabella Schaller         JR Perry              19:40.8  6:21  
   19   18  2641 Sydnee Elliott            SR Casteel            19:49.4  6:23  
   20   19  2866 Tessa Christensen         SO Mountain View      19:55.6  6:25  
   21   20  3088 Kayla Truax               SO Shadow Ridge       19:57.1  6:26  
   22   21  2682 Kimberly Musgrave         JR Corona del Sol     20:00.3  6:27  
   23   22  2601 Remi Stubbs               SO Campo Verde        20:10.1  6:30  
   24   23  2644 Olivia Jensen             FR Casteel            20:12.5  6:31  
   25   24  3019 Alona Haymore             JR Queen Creek        20:12.6  6:31  
   26   25  2887 Mikelle Schild            JR Mountain View      20:13.6  6:31  
   27   26  2545 Talya Workman             SO ALA Queen Creek    20:17.9  6:32  
   28   27  2504 Teagan Fears              JR ALA Ironwood       20:20.4  6:33  
   29   28  2781 Saleen Russell            SR Highland           20:21.2  6:34  
   30   29  2890 Lily Smithson             SO Mountain View      20:23.2  6:34  
   31   30  3073 Mackenzie Bethancourt     JR Shadow Ridge       20:27.0  6:35  
   32       2759 Tessa Dille               SR Highland           20:27.0  6:35  
   33   31  2877 Emily Lish                JR Mountain View      20:28.5  6:36  
   34   32  2540 Alyssa Soria              SR ALA Queen Creek    20:33.7  6:38  
   35   33  2643 Celedonia Jensen          SO Casteel            20:39.0  6:39  
   36   34  2679 Ashley Lutes              SR Corona del Sol     20:39.6  6:39  
   37       2780 Sophie Mann               JR Highland           20:43.6  6:41  
   38   35  2947 Kristyna Mlejnkova        SR Perry              20:44.1  6:41  
   39   36  2881 Yasmin Pooley             JR Mountain View      20:45.1  6:41  
   40   37  3085 Olivia Scroggins          FR Shadow Ridge       20:46.2  6:42  
   41   38  2542 Jessica Varney            JR ALA Queen Creek    20:50.4  6:43  
   42   39  3136 Kate Renwick              SR Williams Field     20:54.3  6:44  
   43   40  2989 Paige Stockford           SR Pinnacle           20:55.2  6:44  
   44   41  2532 Madison Christensen       SR ALA Queen Creek    20:58.1  6:45  
   45   42  2677 Sloan Guess               FR Corona del Sol     21:02.8  6:47  
   46   43  2884 Regina Raimo              JR Mountain View      21:03.3  6:47  
   47   44  2987 Naomi Rosin               JR Pinnacle           21:04.7  6:48  
   48       2893 Lindsay Welch             JR Mountain View      21:09.6  6:49  
   49       2868 Anna Elcock               JR Mountain View      21:16.7  6:51  
   50   45  2646 Jacqueline Reynolds       FR Casteel            21:17.5  6:52  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   46  2990 Hope Van Reganmortor      SO Pinnacle           21:17.6  6:52  
   52   47  3074 Rachel Bethancourt        JR Shadow Ridge       21:22.8  6:53  
   53       2637 Riley Davis               SR Casteel            21:23.5  6:54  
   54   48  2670 Mia Brannon               SO Corona del Sol     21:25.8  6:54  
   55   49  3087 Rachel Theis              JR Shadow Ridge       21:33.4  6:57  
   56   50  2676 Maria Gonzales            SO Corona del Sol     21:34.5  6:57  
   57   51  2602 Erin Syring               JR Campo Verde        21:35.6  6:57  
   58   52  3024 Mia Parks                 FR Queen Creek        21:39.8  6:59  
   59   53  2985 Ivy Nystrom               FR Pinnacle           21:40.6  6:59  
   60   54  3118 Melanie Ortiz             SR Westwood           21:45.0  7:00  
   61   55  2984 Ellery Nystrom            SO Pinnacle           21:48.1  7:02  
   62   56  2592 Kayli Castleton           SO Campo Verde        21:50.8  7:02  
   63   57  2986 Jennifer Roberts          SR Pinnacle           21:51.6  7:03  
   64   58  3119 Sienna Riggs              FR Westwood           21:52.9  7:03  
   65   59  2937 Ella Adams                SO Perry              21:54.1  7:03  
   66       3055 Jenna Dougherty           SO Saguaro            21:55.0  7:04  
   67       2863 Sydney Andersson          JR Mountain View      21:56.2  7:04  
   68   60  3135 Haley Lakin               SR Williams Field     21:56.7  7:04  
   69   61  3133 Kinsey Gyolai             SO Williams Field     21:56.9  7:04  
   70   62  2595 Haley McKern              SR Campo Verde        22:00.9  7:06  
   71   63  2597 Maddy Reising             SO Campo Verde        22:01.2  7:06  
   72   64  2536 Sarah Larson              SO ALA Queen Creek    22:03.4  7:06  
   73   65  3029 Addison Yarn              JR Queen Creek        22:03.9  7:07  
   74   66  3020 Kamrie Johnson            JR Queen Creek        22:09.0  7:08  
   75   67  2683 Hailey Roth               FR Corona del Sol     22:12.5  7:09  
   76   68  2687 Theresa Zurga             SO Corona del Sol     22:17.6  7:11  
   77   69  3086 Bailey Smith              SR Shadow Ridge       22:19.1  7:11  
   78       2638 Hannah Droeg              SO Casteel            22:22.0  7:12  
   79       3062 Unique Zuniga             SR Saguaro            22:24.2  7:13  
   80       3058 Carmen Kathol             JR Saguaro            22:27.0  7:14  
   81   70  2979 Nicole Friedman           JR Pinnacle           22:27.6  7:14  
   82   71  2845 Jada Cooper               SR McClintock         22:28.5  7:15  
   83   72  2572 D'Ionna McBride           SR Betty H Fairfax    22:31.6  7:16  
   84   73  3117 Angelina Montoya          SO Westwood           22:31.9  7:16  
   85   74  2950 Katelyn Munoz             SO Perry              22:37.5  7:17  
   86   75  3132 Veronica Entley           FR Williams Field     22:38.4  7:18  
   87       3076 Olivia Eames              SR Shadow Ridge       22:45.2  7:20  
   88   76  2952 Heather Pilon             SO Perry              22:47.2  7:21  
   89   77  2850 Jenny Sanders             SO McClintock         22:50.8  7:22  
   90       2938 Riley Ankenbauer          FR Perry              22:55.8  7:23  
   91       2988 Sophia Scerca             SO Pinnacle           22:57.3  7:24  
   92   78  2531 Kali Carr                 FR ALA Queen Creek    22:59.0  7:24  
   93   79  3022 Perta Moreno Guardado     FR Queen Creek        23:02.0  7:25  
   94   80  2848 Taylor McLane             JR McClintock         23:09.9  7:28  
   95       2956 Audra Welch               SR Perry              23:22.5  7:32  
   96       3082 Juliana Jordan            SR Shadow Ridge       23:22.7  7:32  
   97   81  2852 Samantha Tillett          SO McClintock         23:28.4  7:34  
   98   82  3112 Ahmya Freeland            SO Westwood           23:31.0  7:35  
   99       2541 Jazmyn Thompson           SO ALA Queen Creek    23:32.1  7:35  
  100   83  3131 Kendal Bonjour            FR Williams Field     23:33.8  7:36  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       3078 Ryndi Gentner             SO Shadow Ridge       23:36.5  7:36  
  102       2943 Erin Idleman              JR Perry              23:50.9  7:41  
  103   84  2508 Katie Griffith            FR ALA Ironwood       23:52.9  7:42  
  104       2561 Abigail Matsuyoshi        JR Ben Franklin       23:53.4  7:42  
  105       2975 Sera Arimori              SO Pinnacle           24:35.6  7:55  
  106   85  3134 Taylor James              SO Williams Field     24:39.8  7:57  
  107   86  2849 Sophia Moreno             JR McClintock         24:46.9  7:59  
  108   87  3021 Kayla Kaade               SR Queen Creek        24:49.2  8:00  
  109       2537 Kassidy Lawlor            JR ALA Queen Creek    25:06.6  8:05  
  110       2981 Kaitlyn Larsen            JR Pinnacle           25:21.7  8:10  
  111   88  2510 Rebecca Kendall           SR ALA Ironwood       25:31.9  8:14  
  112   89  2512 Ashley Stuart             JR ALA Ironwood       25:39.5  8:16  
  113   90  2503 Taylee Bridge             JR ALA Ironwood       25:57.9  8:22  
  114   91  2574 Angelina Reyes            SR Betty H Fairfax    25:58.1  8:22  
  115   92  2577 Angelica Vallarta         SR Betty H Fairfax    25:58.6  8:22  
  116   93  2576 Xoshill Saldana           SR Betty H Fairfax    26:04.0  8:24  
  117   94  3107 Brooklyn Blake            JR Westwood           27:17.2  8:47  
  118   95  2507 Maggee Gonzales           FR ALA Ironwood       28:49.7  9:17  
  119   96  2571 Avery Keenan              FR Betty H Fairfax    29:50.5  9:37  
  120   97  2575 Stephanie Ruan            SO Betty H Fairfax    30:27.3  9:49  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Highland                    (  18:47.1  1:33:55.4   1:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2752 Emma Baugh             JR   18:03.8 
  2      5   2755 Kayla Case             JR   18:32.8 
  3      6   2782 Lindsay Schlink        JR   18:36.8 
  4     10   2783 Kathryn Sewell         JR   19:16.6 
  5     11   2751 Cloe Baugh             FR   19:25.4 
  6   ( 12)  2788 Zoe Tizard             JR   19:28.5 
  7   ( 28)  2781 Saleen Russell         SR   20:21.2 
 
  2.    70  Casteel                     (  19:25.4  1:37:07.0   1:49.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2642 Jadyn Herron-Jonap     SR   18:23.1 
  2      9   2648 Kyah Zurek             SO   19:05.0 
  3     16   2645 Natalia Medina         SO   19:37.0 
  4     18   2641 Sydnee Elliott         SR   19:49.4 
  5     23   2644 Olivia Jensen          FR   20:12.5 
  6   ( 33)  2643 Celedonia Jensen       SO   20:39.0 
  7   ( 45)  2646 Jacqueline Reynolds    FR   21:17.5 
 
  3.   117  Mountain View Mesa          (  20:06.5  1:40:32.1   0:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2869 Eliza Elcock           SR   19:31.2 
  2     19   2866 Tessa Christensen      SO   19:55.6 
  3     25   2887 Mikelle Schild         JR   20:13.6 
  4     29   2890 Lily Smithson          SO   20:23.2 
  5     31   2877 Emily Lish             JR   20:28.5 
  6   ( 36)  2881 Yasmin Pooley          JR   20:45.1 
  7   ( 43)  2884 Regina Raimo           JR   21:03.3 
 
  4.   133  Perry                       (  20:11.2  1:40:55.6   2:49.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2954 Sydney Stevens         SR   19:04.3 
  2     14   2945 Sara Jones             SO   19:32.3 
  3     17   2953 Isabella Schaller      JR   19:40.8 
  4     35   2947 Kristyna Mlejnkova     SR   20:44.1 
  5     59   2937 Ella Adams             SO   21:54.1 
  6   ( 74)  2950 Katelyn Munoz          SO   22:37.5 
  7   ( 76)  2952 Heather Pilon          SO   22:47.2 
 
  5.   140  ALA Queen Creek             (  20:11.1  1:40:55.1   2:43.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2530 Evelynne Carr          JR   18:15.0 
  2     26   2545 Talya Workman          SO   20:17.9 
  3     32   2540 Alyssa Soria           SR   20:33.7 
  4     38   2542 Jessica Varney         JR   20:50.4 
  5     41   2532 Madison Christensen    SR   20:58.1 
  6   ( 64)  2536 Sarah Larson           SO   22:03.4 
  7   ( 78)  2531 Kali Carr              FR   22:59.0 
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                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   141  Shadow Ridge                (  20:19.0  1:41:34.7   2:21.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3075 Adelle Boxberger       SR   19:01.6 
  2     20   3088 Kayla Truax            SO   19:57.1 
  3     30   3073 Mackenzie Bethancourt  JR   20:27.0 
  4     37   3085 Olivia Scroggins       FR   20:46.2 
  5     47   3074 Rachel Bethancourt     JR   21:22.8 
  6   ( 49)  3087 Rachel Theis           JR   21:33.4 
  7   ( 69)  3086 Bailey Smith           SR   22:19.1 
 
  7.   193  Campo Verde                 (  20:45.3  1:43:46.2   3:52.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2594 Clara Jones            SO   18:08.8 
  2     22   2601 Remi Stubbs            SO   20:10.1 
  3     51   2602 Erin Syring            JR   21:35.6 
  4     56   2592 Kayli Castleton        SO   21:50.8 
  5     62   2595 Haley McKern           SR   22:00.9 
  6   ( 63)  2597 Maddy Reising          SO   22:01.2 
 
  8.   195  Corona del Sol              (  20:56.6  1:44:43.0   1:34.2) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2682 Kimberly Musgrave      JR   20:00.3 
  2     34   2679 Ashley Lutes           SR   20:39.6 
  3     42   2677 Sloan Guess            FR   21:02.8 
  4     48   2670 Mia Brannon            SO   21:25.8 
  5     50   2676 Maria Gonzales         SO   21:34.5 
  6   ( 67)  2683 Hailey Roth            FR   22:12.5 
  7   ( 68)  2687 Theresa Zurga          SO   22:17.6 
 
  9.   238  Pinnacle                    (  21:21.3  1:46:46.2   0:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1     40   2989 Paige Stockford        SR   20:55.2 
  2     44   2987 Naomi Rosin            JR   21:04.7 
  3     46   2990 Hope Van Reganmortor   SO   21:17.6 
  4     53   2985 Ivy Nystrom            FR   21:40.6 
  5     55   2984 Ellery Nystrom         SO   21:48.1 
  6   ( 57)  2986 Jennifer Roberts       SR   21:51.6 
  7   ( 70)  2979 Nicole Friedman        JR   22:27.6 
 
 10.   286  Queen Creek                 (  21:49.5  1:49:07.3   2:49.4) 
========================================== 
  1     24   3019 Alona Haymore          JR   20:12.6 
  2     52   3024 Mia Parks              FR   21:39.8 
  3     65   3029 Addison Yarn           JR   22:03.9 
  4     66   3020 Kamrie Johnson         JR   22:09.0 
  5     79   3022 Perta Moreno Guardado  FR   23:02.0 
  6   ( 87)  3021 Kayla Kaade            SR   24:49.2 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   318  Williams Field              (  22:12.1  1:51:00.1   2:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1     39   3136 Kate Renwick           SR   20:54.3 
  2     60   3135 Haley Lakin            SR   21:56.7 
  3     61   3133 Kinsey Gyolai          SO   21:56.9 
  4     75   3132 Veronica Entley        FR   22:38.4 
  5     83   3131 Kendal Bonjour         FR   23:33.8 
  6   ( 85)  3134 Taylor James           SO   24:39.8 
 
 12.   324  McClintock                  (  22:18.5  1:51:32.3   3:53.7) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2847 Annie Killian          SO   19:34.7 
  2     71   2845 Jada Cooper            SR   22:28.5 
  3     77   2850 Jenny Sanders          SO   22:50.8 
  4     80   2848 Taylor McLane          JR   23:09.9 
  5     81   2852 Samantha Tillett       SO   23:28.4 
  6   ( 86)  2849 Sophia Moreno          JR   24:46.9 
 
 13.   361  Westwood                    (  23:23.6  1:56:58.0   5:32.2) 
========================================== 
  1     54   3118 Melanie Ortiz          SR   21:45.0 
  2     58   3119 Sienna Riggs           FR   21:52.9 
  3     73   3117 Angelina Montoya       SO   22:31.9 
  4     82   3112 Ahmya Freeland         SO   23:31.0 
  5     94   3107 Brooklyn Blake         JR   27:17.2 
 
 14.   378  ALA Ironwood                (  24:16.6  2:01:22.6   5:37.5) 
========================================== 
  1     27   2504 Teagan Fears           JR   20:20.4 
  2     84   2508 Katie Griffith         FR   23:52.9 
  3     88   2510 Rebecca Kendall        SR   25:31.9 
  4     89   2512 Ashley Stuart          JR   25:39.5 
  5     90   2503 Taylee Bridge          JR   25:57.9 
  6   ( 95)  2507 Maggee Gonzales        FR   28:49.7 
 
 15.   444  Betty H Fairfax             (  26:04.6  2:10:22.8   7:18.9) 
========================================== 
  1     72   2572 D'Ionna McBride        SR   22:31.6 
  2     91   2574 Angelina Reyes         SR   25:58.1 
  3     92   2577 Angelica Vallarta      SR   25:58.6 
  4     93   2576 Xoshill Saldana        SR   26:04.0 
  5     96   2571 Avery Keenan           FR   29:50.5 
  6   ( 97)  2575 Stephanie Ruan         SO   30:27.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Saguaro                     
          3056 Evangeline Dunckley FR,  3055 Jenna Dougherty SO,  3062 Unique Zuniga SR,  
3058 Carmen Kathol JR 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          2561 Abigail Matsuyoshi JR 
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2796 Jack Breinholt            JR Highland           16:44.8  5:24  
    2    2  2805 Caden Engel               SR Highland           17:00.4  5:29  
    3    3  2830 Austin Rueff              JR Highland           17:05.0  5:30  
    4    4  2834 Brock Scott               SR Highland           17:05.8  5:31  
    5    5  2802 Andrew Dalton             SR Highland           17:08.3  5:31  
    6    6  2831 Parker Rydell             SO Highland           17:10.5  5:32  
    7    7  3092 Kaleb Goltiao             JR Shadow Ridge       17:14.9  5:34  
    8    8  2825 Miles McLeskey            SR Highland           17:23.2  5:36  
    9    9  3097 Ryland Levander           FR Shadow Ridge       17:25.6  5:37  
   10       2823 Aiden Maes                SR Highland           17:25.7  5:37  
   11   10  3094 Parker Klippel            JR Shadow Ridge       17:25.8  5:37  
   12   11  2923 Rustin Palmer             FR Mountain View      17:39.2  5:41  
   13   12  3100 Andrew Nevarez            SO Shadow Ridge       17:43.5  5:43  
   14   13  2910 Sean Hatch                SR Mountain View      17:44.5  5:43  
   15   14  3089 Curtis Aguirre            JR Shadow Ridge       17:46.8  5:44  
   16   15  3124 Kai Espinosa-Golinski     FR Westwood           17:47.5  5:44  
   17       2814 Davin Jorgenson           SR Highland           17:49.3  5:45  
   18       2809 Jonah Greer               SR Highland           17:54.1  5:46  
   19       2807 Kaden Gilliland           SR Highland           17:54.4  5:46  
   20   16  3093 Landon Holm               JR Shadow Ridge       17:58.9  5:48  
   21       2820 Logan Lorrigan            SO Highland           18:01.5  5:49  
   22   17  2924 Carter Powell             SR Mountain View      18:04.9  5:50  
   23   18  3095 Charlie Truax             SR Shadow Ridge       18:05.9  5:50  
   24   19  2726 Jack Boyd                 JR Desert Vista       18:06.7  5:50  
   25       2821 Christian Lueck           SO Highland           18:11.8  5:52  
   26       3103 Ryland Shoulders          SR Shadow Ridge       18:15.3  5:53  
   27       3153 Mathew Retzlaff           SO Shadow Ridge       18:20.7  5:55  
   28   20  2935 Peter Winward             JR Mountain View      18:22.0  5:55  
   29   21  2921 Manning Millet            SR Mountain View      18:24.5  5:56  
   30       2826 Simon Park                FR Highland           18:25.7  5:56  
   31   22  2742 Jake Schenach             JR Desert Vista       18:30.2  5:58  
   32       2803 Matthew Duke              JR Highland           18:32.4  5:59  
   33       2832 Lane Sarager              SO Highland           18:37.7  6:00  
   34   23  2925 Ruben Reyna-Sanchez       FR Mountain View      18:38.5  6:00  
   35       2587 Pitroff Calvin            SO Camp Verde         18:39.1  6:01  
   36   24  2721 Henry Yazzie              FR Corona del Sol     18:39.5  6:01  
   37   25  2718 Sean Waters               SO Corona del Sol     18:40.6  6:01  
   38   26  2909 Noah Gardiner             SO Mountain View      18:42.3  6:02  
   39   27  2730 Josh Fossett              JR Desert Vista       18:43.4  6:02  
   40       3154 Jacob Levin               FR Shadow Ridge       18:44.4  6:02  
   41       2800 Carson Cosseboom          FR Highland           18:45.0  6:03  
   42       2794 Nathan Bayola             FR Highland           18:45.9  6:03  
   43   28  2705 James McGuire             FR Corona del Sol     18:46.8  6:03  
   44       2829 Sam Robbins               SO Highland           18:47.9  6:04  
   45       2806 Brigham Garrett           FR Highland           18:47.9  6:04  
   46   29  2961 Joshua Faba               SO Perry              18:48.7  6:04  
   47   30  3006 Bergen Tustin             FR Pinnacle           18:49.1  6:04  
   48       2929 Benjamin Thomas           JR Mountain View      18:52.1  6:05  
   49       2926 Aaron Sanchez             SO Mountain View      18:53.3  6:05  
   50       2838 Matt Sokol                SR Highland           18:53.6  6:05  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
                       Hosted by Casteel High School 
          Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   31  2735 Braedon Lolli             SO Desert Vista       18:54.1  6:06  
   52       2902 Judd Daniel               FR Mountain View      18:54.4  6:06  
   53       2835 Evan Sewell               SR Highland           18:55.3  6:06  
   54       2934 Jaxon Wilson              FR Mountain View      18:57.1  6:06  
   55       2798 Benjamin Allen            FR Highland           18:58.9  6:07  
   56       2896 Jack Anderson             SO Mountain View      19:00.2  6:07  
   57   32  2697 Aran Garza                JR Corona del Sol     19:02.7  6:08  
   58   33  2616 Carson Howland            SR Campo Verde        19:08.3  6:10  
   59   34  2972 John St Geme              JR Perry              19:09.7  6:11  
   60   35  2744 Pranas Shrestha           SO Desert Vista       19:10.4  6:11  
   61       2815 Caden Kennedy             SR Highland           19:11.7  6:11  
   62   36  2734 Maxton Klein              FR Desert Vista       19:12.3  6:11  
   63   37  2620 Dylan McCormick           FR Campo Verde        19:17.6  6:13  
   64   38  2701 Felipe Jue                SO Corona del Sol     19:18.5  6:13  
   65   39  2708 Brody Rice                FR Corona del Sol     19:20.4  6:14  
   66   40  2967 Roan Milner               FR Perry              19:22.1  6:15  
   67   41  2733 Mason Klann               SO Desert Vista       19:22.6  6:15  
   68       2727 Connor Burdette           SO Desert Vista       19:23.3  6:15  
   69       2731 Ricky Garibay             FR Desert Vista       19:24.4  6:15  
   70       2812 Kody Hunter               FR Highland           19:24.9  6:15  
   71       2743 Levi Shoemaker            FR Desert Vista       19:34.1  6:18  
   72       2808 Daniel Green              SO Highland           19:36.2  6:19  
   73   42  2689 Ben Brower                JR Corona del Sol     19:37.6  6:20  
   74   43  2958 Allden Buyack             FR Perry              19:38.6  6:20  
   75       2915 Cash Kempton              FR Mountain View      19:41.8  6:21  
   76   44  2665 Jack Taylor               SR Casteel            19:55.5  6:25  
   77       2791 Ryer Campbell             FR Highland           19:55.7  6:25  
   78       2928 Tanner Swenson            SO Mountain View      19:58.4  6:26  
   79       2922 Lincoln Nielson           JR Mountain View      20:01.1  6:27  
   80   45  3123 Deion Begay               SR Westwood           20:01.8  6:27  
   81       2799 Noah Contreras            FR Highland           20:03.2  6:28  
   82       2933 Colton Willyered          SO Mountain View      20:03.5  6:28  
   83       2905 Joshua Fillmore           FR Mountain View      20:03.9  6:28  
   84       3070 Adam Mychajliw            FR Saguaro            20:04.0  6:28  
   85       2797 Edward Burgoyne           JR Highland           20:05.8  6:29  
   86   46  2654 McKade Clark              SO Casteel            20:07.6  6:29  
   87       2932 Herbert Williams          FR Mountain View      20:08.9  6:30  
   88       2700 Bennett Gunning           SR Corona del Sol     20:12.7  6:31  
   89       2833 Andrew Schield            SO Highland           20:13.9  6:31  
   90   47  2633 Tanner Sutherland         SO Campo Verde        20:14.0  6:31  
   91       2722 Cade Baumann              FR Desert Vista       20:15.4  6:32  
   92       2714 Aidan Strong              FR Corona del Sol     20:16.3  6:32  
   93   48  2608 Jorge Escalante Lopez     SO Campo Verde        20:17.2  6:32  
   94   49  2619 Tristan Klain             SO Campo Verde        20:19.2  6:33  
   95       2927 Haydn Snow                SO Mountain View      20:19.8  6:33  
   96       2837 Brandon Snow              JR Highland           20:22.1  6:34  
   97   50  2628 Chase Pratchard           SO Campo Verde        20:23.1  6:34  
   98       2719 Aidan Weber               SO Corona del Sol     20:26.9  6:35  
   99   51  2666 Talen Tyler               JR Casteel            20:28.3  6:36  
  100   52  2615 Peyton Hirchert           SO Campo Verde        20:29.0  6:36  
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                           Casteel Invitational 
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Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       2590 Jordan Keeley             JR Camp Verde         20:35.3  6:38  
  102       2936 Andrew Wood               SR Mountain View      20:38.8  6:39  
  103   53  3040 Owen Holt                 SO Queen Creek        20:39.4  6:39  
  104       2624 Archan Panda              SR Campo Verde        20:43.0  6:41  
  105       2611 Jesse Garcia              SO Campo Verde        20:45.9  6:41  
  106       2610 Xavier Fellin             SR Campo Verde        20:50.4  6:43  
  107   54  2667 Gabriel Vanarsdale        SO Casteel            20:50.9  6:43  
  108       3151 Caleb Schultz             FR Williams Field     20:52.8  6:44  
  109   55  2968 Brady Molovinsky          SO Perry              20:54.3  6:44  
  110   56  3048 Cody Rhoton               SO Queen Creek        20:55.3  6:45  
  111       2816 Riley Kennedy             FR Highland           20:57.0  6:45  
  112       2691 Mathew Burman             SO Corona del Sol     21:02.3  6:47  
  113       2565 Carter Kleinman           FR Ben Franklin       21:04.7  6:48  
  114       2903 Dylan Davids              SR Mountain View      21:05.2  6:48  
  115   57  2992 Michael Bird              FR Pinnacle           21:05.3  6:48  
  116       2839 Keeran Van Gelder         FR Highland           21:06.6  6:48  
  117       2606 Matthew Cagney            SO Campo Verde        21:07.0  6:48  
  118   58  2969 Benjamin Needham          SO Perry              21:12.8  6:50  
  119       2907 Ryon Frisch               JR Mountain View      21:14.4  6:51  
  120       3140 Malakai Baughman          SO Williams Field     21:15.5  6:51  
  121       2930 Trey Van Oostendorp       SO Mountain View      21:19.0  6:52  
  122   59  2960 Mason Cox                 SR Perry              21:20.8  6:53  
  123       2918 Carter Mackey             SO Mountain View      21:38.0  6:58  
  124       2604 Quincy Bailey             FR Campo Verde        21:50.1  7:02  
  125       2715 Logan Sywak               JR Corona del Sol     21:50.4  7:02  
  126       2810 Deklan Hancock            JR Highland           21:53.6  7:03  
  127       2632 Craig Ricks               SO Campo Verde        21:53.7  7:03  
  128       3147 John Kai Martin           FR Williams Field     21:56.6  7:04  
  129   60  2996 Andrew Kerr               FR Pinnacle           21:57.7  7:05  
  130   61  3045 Gaven Naef                JR Queen Creek        21:59.7  7:05  
  131       2707 Miles Prince              SR Corona del Sol     22:10.2  7:09  
  132       2728 Lewills Caneus            FR Desert Vista       22:15.3  7:10  
  133   62  2661 Tanner Johnson            SR Casteel            22:18.4  7:11  
  134   63  3042 Dayson Morrow             FR Queen Creek        22:18.6  7:11  
  135       3144 Charles Entley            JR Williams Field     22:19.3  7:12  
  136       2965 Andrew Langford           FR Perry              22:22.0  7:12  
  137       2699 Guillermo Gonzales        SO Corona del Sol     22:23.0  7:13  
  138   64  3004 Jet Slater                FR Pinnacle           22:23.5  7:13  
  139       2736 Tyler Myers               JR Desert Vista       22:26.6  7:14  
  140   65  2519 Matthew Howell            FR ALA Ironwood       22:28.1  7:14  
  141       2548 Logan Banbury             SO ALA Queen Creek    22:30.4  7:15  
  142       2737 Jayson Nguyen             JR Desert Vista       22:37.1  7:17  
  143       2795 Ben Bonaroti              SO Highland           22:37.9  7:18  
  144   66  3032 Dwayne Engstrom           FR Queen Creek        22:38.0  7:18  
  145       2732 Nolan Kirby               FR Desert Vista       22:39.8  7:18  
  146       2618 Kayden Klain              FR Campo Verde        22:46.0  7:20  
  147       2856 Trenton Cousins           FR McClintock         22:51.5  7:22  
  148       2822 Max Lund                  FR Highland           22:55.3  7:23  
  149       2931 Cameron Welch             FR Mountain View      22:56.1  7:23  
  150   67  2528 Samir Villalobos Mendoz   FR ALA Ironwood       22:58.9  7:24  
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Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151       2713 Adam Soussi               JR Corona del Sol     23:05.2  7:26  
  152       2709 Jay Rodina                SO Corona del Sol     23:07.8  7:27  
  153       2911 Jensen Haws               FR Mountain View      23:20.0  7:31  
  154       2916 Eli Laclaire              SR Mountain View      23:21.8  7:32  
  155       2711 Andrew Ross               SO Corona del Sol     23:24.8  7:33  
  156   68  3036 Maximus Garcia            FR Queen Creek        23:25.2  7:33  
  157       2564 Carlos-Charlie Gonzalez   FR Ben Franklin       23:36.1  7:36  
  158   69  3007 Fletcher Watson           JR Pinnacle           23:36.5  7:36  
  159   70  3039 Tama Ho-Ching             JR Queen Creek        23:36.9  7:37  
  160       3037 Alex Gentilozzi           FR Queen Creek        23:38.0  7:37  
  161       2612 Branden Graffagnino       JR Campo Verde        23:44.5  7:39  
  162       2551 Nicolas Johnson           FR ALA Queen Creek    23:52.1  7:41  
  163       2862 William Suchovic          SO McClintock         24:04.0  7:45  
  164   71  2522 Nathan Langstraat         FR ALA Ironwood       24:08.3  7:47  
  165   72  3127 Gavin Sorensen            FR Westwood           24:10.6  7:47  
  166   73  3122 Calvin Barnes             FR Westwood           24:12.3  7:48  
  167   74  2525 Duvan Molina-Londono      FR ALA Ironwood       24:20.4  7:51  
  168       3050 Blake Schult              FR Queen Creek        24:23.9  7:52  
  169       2546 Chris Alexander           SO ALA Queen Creek    24:54.7  8:02  
  170   75  2999 Parker Morrison           FR Pinnacle           24:54.7  8:02  
  171       2973 Phillippe Stahoviak       JR Perry              25:18.2  8:09  
  172   76  3126 Eli Owens                 SO Westwood           25:25.1  8:11  
  173       2629 Andres Quiroga Velarde    SO Campo Verde        25:36.2  8:15  
  174   77  3125 Jaden Hutcherson          FR Westwood           25:45.7  8:18  
  175       2569 Andrei Yanez              FR Ben Franklin       26:16.8  8:28  
  176   78  2520 Aiden Jackson             SO ALA Ironwood       26:19.9  8:29  
  177       3035 Oliver Frobom             SO Queen Creek        26:20.2  8:29  
  178   79  3128 Landyn Tsosie             SO Westwood           26:26.0  8:31  
  179       2919 Max McDowell              FR Mountain View      26:53.0  8:40  
  180       3038 Tony Hachem               SO Queen Creek        27:03.5  8:43  
  181       2901 Ryan Criddle              FR Mountain View      27:10.8  8:45  
  182       2745 Cameron Strickland        FR Desert Vista       27:17.0  8:47  
  183       2622 Dylan Miller              FR Campo Verde        27:19.8  8:48  
  184       3041 Aiden Marsyla             FR Queen Creek        28:11.5  9:05  
  185       2917 Brody Liebman             FR Mountain View      28:24.7  9:09  
  186       2818 Dane Knudsen              FR Highland           29:36.2  9:32  
  187   80  2664 Jason Taing               SO Casteel            29:50.3  9:37  
  188       2614 Jayden Haskie             FR Campo Verde        30:06.7  9:42  
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============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Highland                    (  17:00.9  1:25:04.3   0:23.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2796 Jack Breinholt         JR   16:44.8 
  2      2   2805 Caden Engel            SR   17:00.4 
  3      3   2830 Austin Rueff           JR   17:05.0 
  4      4   2834 Brock Scott            SR   17:05.8 
  5      5   2802 Andrew Dalton          SR   17:08.3 
  6   (  6)  2831 Parker Rydell          SO   17:10.5 
  7   (  8)  2825 Miles McLeskey         SR   17:23.2 
 
  2.    52  Shadow Ridge                (  17:31.4  1:27:36.6   0:31.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3092 Kaleb Goltiao          JR   17:14.9 
  2      9   3097 Ryland Levander        FR   17:25.6 
  3     10   3094 Parker Klippel         JR   17:25.8 
  4     12   3100 Andrew Nevarez         SO   17:43.5 
  5     14   3089 Curtis Aguirre         JR   17:46.8 
  6   ( 16)  3093 Landon Holm            JR   17:58.9 
  7   ( 18)  3095 Charlie Truax          SR   18:05.9 
 
  3.    82  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:03.1  1:30:15.1   0:45.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2923 Rustin Palmer          FR   17:39.2 
  2     13   2910 Sean Hatch             SR   17:44.5 
  3     17   2924 Carter Powell          SR   18:04.9 
  4     20   2935 Peter Winward          JR   18:22.0 
  5     21   2921 Manning Millet         SR   18:24.5 
  6   ( 23)  2925 Ruben Reyna-Sanchez    FR   18:38.5 
  7   ( 26)  2909 Noah Gardiner          SO   18:42.3 
 
  4.   134  Desert Vista                (  18:41.0  1:33:24.8   1:03.7) 
========================================== 
  1     19   2726 Jack Boyd              JR   18:06.7 
  2     22   2742 Jake Schenach          JR   18:30.2 
  3     27   2730 Josh Fossett           JR   18:43.4 
  4     31   2735 Braedon Lolli          SO   18:54.1 
  5     35   2744 Pranas Shrestha        SO   19:10.4 
  6   ( 36)  2734 Maxton Klein           FR   19:12.3 
  7   ( 41)  2733 Mason Klann            SO   19:22.6 
 
  5.   147  Corona del Sol              (  18:53.7  1:34:28.1   0:39.0) 
========================================== 
  1     24   2721 Henry Yazzie           FR   18:39.5 
  2     25   2718 Sean Waters            SO   18:40.6 
  3     28   2705 James McGuire          FR   18:46.8 
  4     32   2697 Aran Garza             JR   19:02.7 
  5     38   2701 Felipe Jue             SO   19:18.5 
  6   ( 39)  2708 Brody Rice             FR   19:20.4 
  7   ( 42)  2689 Ben Brower             JR   19:37.6 
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                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   201  Perry                       (  19:34.7  1:37:53.4   2:05.6) 
========================================== 
  1     29   2961 Joshua Faba            SO   18:48.7 
  2     34   2972 John St Geme           JR   19:09.7 
  3     40   2967 Roan Milner            FR   19:22.1 
  4     43   2958 Allden Buyack          FR   19:38.6 
  5     55   2968 Brady Molovinsky       SO   20:54.3 
  6   ( 58)  2969 Benjamin Needham       SO   21:12.8 
  7   ( 59)  2960 Mason Cox              SR   21:20.8 
 
  7.   214  Campo Verde                 (  19:51.3  1:39:16.3   1:10.9) 
========================================== 
  1     33   2616 Carson Howland         SR   19:08.3 
  2     37   2620 Dylan McCormick        FR   19:17.6 
  3     47   2633 Tanner Sutherland      SO   20:14.0 
  4     48   2608 Jorge Escalante Lopez  SO   20:17.2 
  5     49   2619 Tristan Klain          SO   20:19.2 
  6   ( 50)  2628 Chase Pratchard        SO   20:23.1 
  7   ( 52)  2615 Peyton Hirchert        SO   20:29.0 
 
  8.   257  Casteel                     (  20:44.2  1:43:40.7   2:22.9) 
========================================== 
  1     44   2665 Jack Taylor            SR   19:55.5 
  2     46   2654 McKade Clark           SO   20:07.6 
  3     51   2666 Talen Tyler            JR   20:28.3 
  4     54   2667 Gabriel Vanarsdale     SO   20:50.9 
  5     62   2661 Tanner Johnson         SR   22:18.4 
  6   ( 80)  2664 Jason Taing            SO   29:50.3 
 
  9.   280  Pinnacle                    (  21:34.5  1:47:52.1   4:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1     30   3006 Bergen Tustin          FR   18:49.1 
  2     57   2992 Michael Bird           FR   21:05.3 
  3     60   2996 Andrew Kerr            FR   21:57.7 
  4     64   3004 Jet Slater             FR   22:23.5 
  5     69   3007 Fletcher Watson        JR   23:36.5 
  6   ( 75)  2999 Parker Morrison        FR   24:54.7 
 
 10.   281  Westwood                    (  22:19.5  1:51:37.3   7:37.6) 
========================================== 
  1     15   3124 Kai Espinosa-Golinski  FR   17:47.5 
  2     45   3123 Deion Begay            SR   20:01.8 
  3     72   3127 Gavin Sorensen         FR   24:10.6 
  4     73   3122 Calvin Barnes          FR   24:12.3 
  5     76   3126 Eli Owens              SO   25:25.1 
  6   ( 77)  3125 Jaden Hutcherson       FR   25:45.7 
  7   ( 79)  3128 Landyn Tsosie          SO   26:26.0 
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                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   299  Queen Creek                 (  21:42.2  1:48:31.0   1:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1     53   3040 Owen Holt              SO   20:39.4 
  2     56   3048 Cody Rhoton            SO   20:55.3 
  3     61   3045 Gaven Naef             JR   21:59.7 
  4     63   3042 Dayson Morrow          FR   22:18.6 
  5     66   3032 Dwayne Engstrom        FR   22:38.0 
  6   ( 68)  3036 Maximus Garcia         FR   23:25.2 
  7   ( 70)  3039 Tama Ho-Ching          JR   23:36.9 
 
 12.   355  ALA Ironwood                (  24:03.2  2:00:15.6   3:51.8) 
========================================== 
  1     65   2519 Matthew Howell         FR   22:28.1 
  2     67   2528 Samir Villalobos Mendoza FR   22:58.9 
  3     71   2522 Nathan Langstraat      FR   24:08.3 
  4     74   2525 Duvan Molina-Londono   FR   24:20.4 
  5     78   2520 Aiden Jackson          SO   26:19.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Camp Verde                  
          2587 Pitroff Calvin SO,  2590 Jordan Keeley JR 
 
Saguaro                     
          3070 Adam Mychajliw FR 
 
Williams Field              
          3151 Caleb Schultz FR,  3140 Malakai Baughman SO,  3147 John Kai Martin FR,  
3144 Charles Entley JR 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          2565 Carter Kleinman FR,  2564 Carlos-Charlie Gonzalez FR,  2569 Andrei Yanez 
FR 
 
ALA Queen Creek             
          2548 Logan Banbury SO,  2551 Nicolas Johnson FR,  2546 Chris Alexander SO 
 
McClintock                  
          2856 Trenton Cousins FR,  2862 William Suchovic SO 
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Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2771 Carman Jackson            SR Highland           20:50.5  6:43  
    2    2  2867 Louise Dec                JR Mountain View      21:02.2  6:47  
    3    3  2784 Lily Sheehan              SO Highland           21:06.9  6:48  
    4    4  2753 Caylin Burkett            SO Highland           21:07.7  6:49  
    5    5  2754 Maggie Cahill             SO Highland           21:14.6  6:51  
    6    6  2766 Charlotte Greer           FR Highland           21:16.7  6:51  
    7    7  2772 Kinley Jackson            SO Highland           21:26.6  6:55  
    8    8  2876 Olivia Lamoreaux          JR Mountain View      21:54.2  7:03  
    9    9  2762 Savannah Fetsco           JR Highland           21:56.0  7:04  
   10       2750 Camila Aquilar-Perez      SR Highland           22:11.2  7:09  
   11       2761 Sarah Fetsco              JR Highland           22:13.4  7:10  
   12       2767 Stella Hall               FR Highland           22:17.4  7:11  
   13       2756 Kylee Case                SR Highland           22:23.0  7:13  
   14   10  2895 Averi Williams            SO Mountain View      22:30.9  7:15  
   15       2773 Savanah Jamieson          SR Highland           22:59.7  7:25  
   16       2779 Hannah Lopez              SR Highland           23:02.4  7:25  
   17       2769 Claire Hansen             SO Highland           23:05.4  7:26  
   18       2983 Ashtyn Nuckols            SR Pinnacle           23:18.4  7:31  
   19       2787 Chloe Squires             SR Highland           23:18.5  7:31  
   20       2775 Mackenzie Kelly           SR Highland           23:23.4  7:32  
   21   11  2871 Hidalty Gonzalez Cotto    SR Mountain View      23:34.9  7:36  
   22   12  2886 Natalie Roberts           FR Mountain View      23:35.8  7:36  
   23       3137 Dylin Rigby               SR Williams Field     23:40.5  7:38  
   24       2647 Victoria Smith            FR Casteel            23:41.2  7:38  
   25       2760 Kendra Fair               SR Highland           23:42.8  7:38  
   26   13  2879 Rachel Pearson            SO Mountain View      23:44.7  7:39  
   27   14  2891 Tess Thomas               SR Mountain View      23:47.3  7:40  
   28       2874 Carolyn Johnson           SO Mountain View      23:51.8  7:41  
   29       2789 Sydney Tuttle             SO Highland           23:56.5  7:43  
   30       2941 Joyce Gunaraj             JR Perry              24:01.9  7:45  
   31   15  3079 Alyssa Greve              SR Shadow Ridge       24:05.3  7:46  
   32   16  2684 Avry Scholl               SO Corona del Sol     24:06.0  7:46  
   33       2786 Kaleigh Spence            FR Highland           24:07.5  7:46  
   34   17  3010 Ella Anderson             SO Queen Creek        24:07.6  7:46  
   35       2778 Kate Lesueur              FR Highland           24:09.8  7:47  
   36       2640 Lindsay Edwards           FR Casteel            24:15.5  7:49  
   37   18  2593 Sara Eltiste              SR Campo Verde        24:24.0  7:52  
   38   19  3077 Sara Galaz                FR Shadow Ridge       24:25.8  7:52  
   39   20  2678 Lauren Luscombe           SO Corona del Sol     24:26.9  7:53  
   40       2768 Hailey Halterman          FR Highland           24:27.5  7:53  
   41   21  3080 Addison Hodge             SO Shadow Ridge       24:28.9  7:53  
   42       2764 Addison Frost             FR Highland           24:34.0  7:55  
   43       2776 Ashlyn Latella            SO Highland           24:34.6  7:55  
   44   22  2600 Lizzie Stone              FR Campo Verde        24:35.5  7:55  
   45   23  2598 Quincy Saunders           FR Campo Verde        24:36.8  7:56  
   46   24  3081 Genavee Hodgkins          SR Shadow Ridge       24:41.7  7:57  
   47       2770 Sierra Horrocks           FR Highland           24:44.3  7:58  
   48       2940 Sydney Greenlee           SR Perry              24:46.9  7:59  
   49       3130 Belen Besich              JR Williams Field     24:55.4  8:02  
   50       2878 Lucy Melzer               SO Mountain View      25:06.5  8:05  
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Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   25  3028 Daisy Stock               FR Queen Creek        25:07.9  8:06  
   52   26  2685 Emily Scholz              SO Corona del Sol     25:14.6  8:08  
   53       2846 Jayden Jackson            FR McClintock         25:17.3  8:09  
   54       2586 Maysea Dupuy              SO Camp Verde         25:20.9  8:10  
   55       2880 Clara Penrod              FR Mountain View      25:23.4  8:11  
   56       3061 Ellie Weigel              SO Saguaro            25:26.6  8:12  
   57       2749 Mara Aguilar-Perez        SO Highland           26:03.8  8:24  
   58       2894 Aubrey Whiting            FR Mountain View      26:04.2  8:24  
   59       2888 Tana Shamo                JR Mountain View      26:07.6  8:25  
   60   27  3084 Analiese Rodriguez        SO Shadow Ridge       26:08.8  8:25  
   61       2948 Anika Mortensen           FR Perry              26:10.7  8:26  
   62       2639 Esther Earl               SR Casteel            26:11.9  8:26  
   63   28  2672 Audrey Craig              SO Corona del Sol     26:16.6  8:28  
   64       2765 Savanannah Frost          SR Highland           26:18.0  8:28  
   65   29  2669 Regan Banally             SO Corona del Sol     26:19.8  8:29  
   66   30  3030 Genesis Zimmerman         SR Queen Creek        26:25.3  8:31  
   67   31  3083 Lauren Klein              SO Shadow Ridge       26:27.3  8:31  
   68       2977 Gwen Chiara               FR Pinnacle           26:31.1  8:33  
   69       2944 Olivia Jennings           FR Perry              26:36.2  8:34  
   70       2882 Brooklyn Prince           SR Mountain View      26:42.1  8:36  
   71       2865 Brynn Chipman             JR Mountain View      26:44.3  8:37  
   72       2889 Paulina Smith             FR Mountain View      26:47.2  8:38  
   73   32  3015 Lillex Folliott           FR Queen Creek        26:48.1  8:38  
   74   33  2675 Hannah Garcia             FR Corona del Sol     27:00.2  8:42  
   75       2883 Courtney Prince           FR Mountain View      27:07.7  8:44  
   76       2991 Kaiden Wood               SO Pinnacle           27:08.9  8:45  
   77   34  2591 Natalee Bocchino          SO Campo Verde        27:15.8  8:47  
   78   35  3108 Kyndra Blumer             FR Westwood           27:16.1  8:47  
   79   36  2681 Sofia Morales             FR Corona del Sol     27:17.1  8:47  
   80       2534 Caitlin Dopp              SO ALA Queen Creek    27:30.6  8:52  
   81   37  3027 Lucy Standifird           FR Queen Creek        27:35.3  8:53  
   82       2851 Jordyn Thies              FR McClintock         27:43.7  8:56  
   83   38  3111 Lillian Francis           SO Westwood           27:46.5  8:57  
   84       2505 Hannah Goffart            JR ALA Ironwood       27:56.9  9:00  
   85       2870 Shelby Ford               SR Mountain View      27:57.0  9:00  
   86       2533 Brinlee Clouse            SO ALA Queen Creek    27:58.6  9:01  
   87   39  3106 Natalie Barrera Aguilar   SR Westwood           28:19.7  9:08  
   88   40  3114 Itzel Gonzalez Torres     SO Westwood           28:55.0  9:19  
   89       2636 Tyli Clark                FR Casteel            28:59.7  9:20  
   90   41  3115 Camryn Jones              JR Westwood           29:01.0  9:21  
   91   42  2599 Alyssa Smith              JR Campo Verde        29:03.2  9:22  
   92   43  2603 Morgan Yuva               JR Campo Verde        29:03.4  9:22  
   93       2509 Abigail Jameson           SO ALA Ironwood       29:29.4  9:30  
   94       2982 Rachel McClurg            SO Pinnacle           29:29.9  9:30  
   95       2501 Britney Allen             FR ALA Ironwood       29:50.0  9:37  
   96       3139 Ahelia Rochin             FR Williams Field     29:54.9  9:38  
   97       2529 Mikalah Alexander         SR ALA Queen Creek    30:44.7  9:54  
   98   44  3121 Margarita Villalobos Me   SR Westwood           31:09.7 10:02  
   99       2790 Chloe Wright              FR Highland           31:12.9 10:03  
  100       2885 Gionni Ray                SO Mountain View      31:53.0 10:16  
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Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       2671 Mariel Chavez             SO Corona del Sol     32:14.6 10:23  
  102       2502 Madison Bond              JR ALA Ironwood       32:21.5 10:25  
  103   45  3011 Lily Burnett              SO Queen Creek        32:40.2 10:31  
  104       2538 Kieralynn Moshier         SR ALA Queen Creek    32:43.2 10:32  
  105       3138 Madison Ringgold          FR Williams Field     33:17.3 10:43  
  106   46  3012 Alexis Clark              JR Queen Creek        34:11.7 11:01  
  107       3014 Danika Douglass           SO Queen Creek        35:05.8 11:18  
  108       2844 Aiyanna Casoose           JR McClintock         36:40.9 11:49  
  109       3017 Karon Greene              SO Queen Creek        38:42.9 12:28  
        47  3013 Paige Dion                SO Queen Creek                       
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                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  Highland                    (  21:07.3  1:45:36.4   0:26.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2771 Carman Jackson         SR   20:50.5 
  2      3   2784 Lily Sheehan           SO   21:06.9 
  3      4   2753 Caylin Burkett         SO   21:07.7 
  4      5   2754 Maggie Cahill          SO   21:14.6 
  5      6   2766 Charlotte Greer        FR   21:16.7 
  6   (  7)  2772 Kinley Jackson         SO   21:26.6 
  7   (  9)  2762 Savannah Fetsco        JR   21:56.0 
 
  2.    43  Mountain View Mesa          (  22:31.6  1:52:38.0   2:33.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2867 Louise Dec             JR   21:02.2 
  2      8   2876 Olivia Lamoreaux       JR   21:54.2 
  3     10   2895 Averi Williams         SO   22:30.9 
  4     11   2871 Hidalty Gonzalez Cotto SR   23:34.9 
  5     12   2886 Natalie Roberts        FR   23:35.8 
  6   ( 13)  2879 Rachel Pearson         SO   23:44.7 
  7   ( 14)  2891 Tess Thomas            SR   23:47.3 
 
  3.   106  Shadow Ridge                (  24:46.1  2:03:50.5   2:03.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   3079 Alyssa Greve           SR   24:05.3 
  2     19   3077 Sara Galaz             FR   24:25.8 
  3     21   3080 Addison Hodge          SO   24:28.9 
  4     24   3081 Genavee Hodgkins       SR   24:41.7 
  5     27   3084 Analiese Rodriguez     SO   26:08.8 
  6   ( 31)  3083 Lauren Klein           SO   26:27.3 
 
  4.   119  Corona del Sol              (  25:16.8  2:06:23.9   2:13.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2684 Avry Scholl            SO   24:06.0 
  2     20   2678 Lauren Luscombe        SO   24:26.9 
  3     26   2685 Emily Scholz           SO   25:14.6 
  4     28   2672 Audrey Craig           SO   26:16.6 
  5     29   2669 Regan Banally          SO   26:19.8 
  6   ( 33)  2675 Hannah Garcia          FR   27:00.2 
  7   ( 36)  2681 Sofia Morales          FR   27:17.1 
 
  5.   139  Campo Verde                 (  25:59.1  2:09:55.3   4:39.2) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2593 Sara Eltiste           SR   24:24.0 
  2     22   2600 Lizzie Stone           FR   24:35.5 
  3     23   2598 Quincy Saunders        FR   24:36.8 
  4     34   2591 Natalee Bocchino       SO   27:15.8 
  5     42   2599 Alyssa Smith           JR   29:03.2 
  6   ( 43)  2603 Morgan Yuva            JR   29:03.4 
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                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   141  Queen Creek                 (  26:00.9  2:10:04.2   3:27.7) 
========================================== 
  1     17   3010 Ella Anderson          SO   24:07.6 
  2     25   3028 Daisy Stock            FR   25:07.9 
  3     30   3030 Genesis Zimmerman      SR   26:25.3 
  4     32   3015 Lillex Folliott        FR   26:48.1 
  5     37   3027 Lucy Standifird        FR   27:35.3 
  6   ( 45)  3011 Lily Burnett           SO   32:40.2 
  7   ( 46)  3012 Alexis Clark           JR   34:11.7 
 
  7.   193  Westwood                    (  28:15.7  2:21:18.3   1:44.9) 
========================================== 
  1     35   3108 Kyndra Blumer          FR   27:16.1 
  2     38   3111 Lillian Francis        SO   27:46.5 
  3     39   3106 Natalie Barrera Aguilar SR   28:19.7 
  4     40   3114 Itzel Gonzalez Torres  SO   28:55.0 
  5     41   3115 Camryn Jones           JR   29:01.0 
  6   ( 44)  3121 Margarita Villalobos Mendoza SR   31:09.7 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
Pinnacle                    
          2983 Ashtyn Nuckols SR,  2977 Gwen Chiara FR,  2991 Kaiden Wood SO,  2982 
Rachel McClurg SO 
 
Williams Field              
          3137 Dylin Rigby SR,  3130 Belen Besich JR,  3139 Ahelia Rochin FR,  3138 
Madison Ringgold FR 
 
Casteel                     
          2647 Victoria Smith FR,  2640 Lindsay Edwards FR,  2639 Esther Earl SR,  2636 
Tyli Clark FR 
 
Perry                       
          2941 Joyce Gunaraj JR,  2940 Sydney Greenlee SR,  2948 Anika Mortensen FR,  
2944 Olivia Jennings FR 
 
McClintock                  
          2846 Jayden Jackson FR,  2851 Jordyn Thies FR,  2844 Aiyanna Casoose JR 
 
Camp Verde                  
          2586 Maysea Dupuy SO 
 
Saguaro                     
          3061 Ellie Weigel SO 
 
ALA Queen Creek             
          2534 Caitlin Dopp SO,  2533 Brinlee Clouse SO,  2529 Mikalah Alexander SR,  
2538 Kieralynn Moshier SR 
 
ALA Ironwood                
          2505 Hannah Goffart JR,  2509 Abigail Jameson SO,  2501 Britney Allen FR,  2502 
Madison Bond JR 
 


